The average credit period on these items is 30 days with a large number of smaller debtors reducing the risk. No interest is

charged on receivables. An allowance has been made for estimated unrecoverable trade receivable amounts arising from past

transactions, determined by reference to past default experience. Further details are disclosed in note B2.

(iii) Liquidity risk management

Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board of Directors, which has built an appropriate

liquidity risk management framework for the management of Tasracing’s short, medium and long term funding and liquidity

management requirements. Tasracing manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves and banking facilities by

continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows.

The table below shows the contractual maturities of financial liabilities and expected maturities of financial assets.

Impact on Statement of
Comprehensive Income/(Loss)

Impact on Equity

100 basis
points increase

100 basis points
decrease

100 basis
points increase

100 basis points
decrease

$ $ $ $

30 June 2021 44,540 (44,540) 44,540 (44,540)

30 June 2020 20,031 (20,031) 20,031 (20,031)

< 1 year 1-2 years 2-5 years > 5 years Total Weighted Average
Effective Interest

Rate

30 June 2021 $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

   Cash and cash equivalents 8,908,081  -  -  - 8,908,081 0.15%

   Financial assets -
   at amortised cost

1,846,034  -  -  - 1,846,034  -

   Other financial assets -
   at amortised cost

94,507  -  -  - 94,507  -

Total Financial Assets  10,848,622  -  -  -  10,848,622 0.13%

Financial Liabilities

   Trade and other payables 2,116,846  -   -   -   2,116,846  -

   Other financial liabilities 190,097  -   -   -   190,097  -

   Borrowings  846,683 5,487,628 792,045  -   7,126,356 4.77%

   Lease liabilities - note B10	  127,665  96,057  145,192  1,117,571  1,486,485 1.82%

Total Financial Liabilities  3,281,291  5,583,685  937,237  1,117,571  10,919,784 3.12%

 Tasracing Annual Report 2021   |   82   Tasracing Annual Report 2021   |   83

Impact on Statement of
Comprehensive Income/(Loss)

Impact on Equity

100 basis
points increase

100 basis points
decrease

100 basis
points increase

100 basis points
decrease

$ $ $ $

30 June 2021 44,540 (44,540) 44,540 (44,540)

30 June 2020 20,031 (20,031) 20,031 (20,031)

OTHER

COMMITMENTS

D1   Expenditure commitments

< 1 year 1-2 years 2-5 years > 5 years Total Weighted Average
Effective Interest

Rate

30 June 2020 $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

   Cash and cash equivalents 4,006,115  -  -  - 4,006,115 0.31%

   �Financial assets -
at amortised cost

1,832,672  -  -  - 1,832,672  -

   �Other financial assets-
at amortised cost

84,507  -  -  - 84,507  -

   �Total Financial Assets  5,923,294  -  -  -  5,923,294 0.21%

Financial Liabilities

   Trade and other payables 3,048,539  -  -  - 3,048,539  -

   Other financial liabilities 164,475  -  -  - 164,475  -

   Borrowings 2,808,946 846,683 6,279,672  -   9,935,301 3.98%

   Lease liabilities - note B10	 23,221 343,086 115,484 3,349,957 3,831,748 1.97%

   Total Financial Liabilities  6,045,181  1,189,769  6,395,156 3,349,957  16,980,063 2.33%

(i) Capital expenditure commitments

   Leasehold Improvements 2021 2020

   Contractual commitments for the acquisition of property, plant or equipment: $ $

   -  not later than one year 1,780,031 130,357

(ii) Other contractual commitments

   Non-cancellable contracts payable:

   -  not later than one year  1,632,230  1,705,596

   -  later than 1 year but not later than 5 years  1,741,531  2,508,829

 3,373,761  4,214,425

Commitments in place are for vision and broadcast, medical services and general property maintenance service agreements.

 Tasracing Annual Report 2021   |   82   Tasracing Annual Report 2021   |   83

KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL COMPENSATION

D2   Key Management Personnel

Tasracing’s remuneration policy has been designed to align key management personnel objectives with business objectives

by providing a fixed remuneration. The Board believes the remuneration policy to be appropriate and effective in its ability to

attract and retain the best key management personnel to run and manage Tasracing, as well as create goal congruence between

directors, executives, shareholders and other key stakeholders.

The Board is remunerated in accordance with the Tasmanian State Government remuneration framework which recommends